ØDmin ØDmax L S
R09005-05060-32 TiAlN
K20F
3.8 5.0 0.9 2.45
R09005-05060-00 Uncoated
R09007-07020-32 TiAlN
5.0 7.0 1.1 3.25
R09007-07020-00 Uncoated

R09010-10010-00 Uncoated
90
°
L S
ØD2
ØD1
LC
1
LC
3
LC
2
LC
4
Type Ød Ød1 L1 L
99626-CR05-05-031 BC05-CR05-031 5 3.5 6  (1xD) 31
Rxxx05 NS-20045
0.6Nm NK-T699626-CR05-08-076 BC08-CR05-076 8 3.5 12 (2xD) 76
99626-CR05-05-043 BC05-CR05-043 5 3.5 18 (3xD) 43
99626-CR07-06-036 BC06-CR07-036 6 5 8 36
Rxxx07 NS-25060
0.9Nm NK-T799626-CR07-08-078 BC08-CR07-078 8 5 16 78
99626-CR07-06-052 BC06-CR07-052 6 5 24 52
99626-CR10-08-040 BC08-CR10-040 8 6.8 10 40
Rxxx10 NS-35080
2.5Nm NK-T1599626-CR10-08-082 BC08-CR10-082 8 6.8 20 82
99626-CR10-08-070 BC08-CR10-070 8 6.8 30 70
ØDmin ØDmax L S
R09005-05060-32 TiAlN
K20F
3.8 5.0 0.9 2.45
R09005-05060-00 Uncoated
R09007-07020-32 TiAlN
5.0 7.0 1.1 3.25
R09007-07020-00 Uncoated
R09010-10010-32 TiAlN
7.1 10.0 1.5 4.60
R09010-10010-00 Uncoated
SI Type Ød L1 L2 ØD
06 99688-SI06-06 BC06-SI08 6 27 14 8 NS-18037 / 0.6Nm NK-T6
08 99688-SI08-08 BC08-SI08 8 36 19 10.5 NS-20045 / 0.6Nm NK-T6
10 99688-SI10-10 BC10-SI10 10 40 22.5 13 NS-25060 / 0.9Nm NK-T7
12 99688-SI12-12 BC12-SI12 12 45 25 15.5 NS-30072 / 2.0Nm NK-T9
16 99688-SI16-16 BC16-SI16 16 48 32 21 NS-35080 / 2.5Nm NK-T15
20 99688-SI20-20 BC20-SI20 20 50 35 26 NS-50125 / 5.5Nm NK-T20
Type Ød Ød1 L1 L
99626-CR05-05-031 BC05-CR05-031 5 3.5 6  (1xD) 31
Rxxx05 NS-20045
0.6Nm NK-T699626-CR05-08-076 BC08-CR05-076 8 3.5 12 (2xD) 76

90
°
L S
ØD2
ØD1
LC
1
LC
3
LC
2
LC
4
SI  Ød1 L1 L2 Dmax. Tmax. S CT ±0.025
06
60° S9MT06T1-060
NC2057 Helica
P35
1.2 0.35 5.0 5.5 4.1
1.8 7.5
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT06T1-090
NC2057 Helica
1.2 0.35 3.0 5.5 2.5NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT06T1-120
NC2057 Helica
- - 1.73 5.5 1.6NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
08
60° S9MT0802-060
NC2057 AL(L)
P35
1.6 0.46 6.0 7.5 5.6
2.4 10
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT0802-090
NC2057 AL(L)
1.6 0.46 3.6 7.5 3.4NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT0802-120
NC2057 AL(L)
- - 2.3 7.5 2.2NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
10
60° S9MT1003-060
NC2057 AL(L)
P35
2.0 0.58 7.5 9.5 7.1
3.0 12.50
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT1003-090
NC2057 AL(L)
2.0 0.58 4.6 9.5 4.4NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT1003-120
NC2057 AL(L)
- - 2.9 9.5 2.7NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
12
60° S9MT1203-060
NC2057 AL(L)
P35
2.4 0.69 9.0 11.5 8.6
3.0 15
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT1203-090
NC2057 AL(L)
2.4 0.69 5.5 11.5 5.3NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT1203-120
NC2057 AL(L)
- - 3.5 11.5 3.3NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
16
60° S9MT1603-060
NC2057 AL(L)
P35
3.2 0.92 12 15.5 11.6
3.18 16
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT1603-090
NC2057 AL(L)
3.2 0.92 7.3 15.5 7.0NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT1603-120
NC2057 AL(L)
- - 4.6 15.5 4.4NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
20
60° S9MT2004-060
NC2057 AL(L)
P35
4.0 1.16 15 19.5 14.6
4.76 20
NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
90° S9MT2004-090
NC2057 AL(L)
4.0 1.16 9.2 19.5 8.9NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
120° S9MT2004-120
NC2057 AL(L)
- - 5.8 19.5 5.6NC5254 Helica
XP9000 Uncoated
Type Ød Ød1 L1 L